The qualified electors of

each district elect, in the general elections held every four years, one member
1

of the board of supervisors. The person elected must be a resident freeholder

of the district in which chosen, and the owner of real estate of the value of one

2
thousand five hundred dollars  $1500!. Each member of the board of super-

visors, before entering upon the duties of office, executes a bond with sufficient

sureties, payable, conditioned and approved as bonds of county officers are

required to be, in a penalty equal to five �! per cent of the sum of ail the